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Null Hypothesis: Y has a unit root
Exogenous: Constant, Linear Trend
Lag Length: 1 (Automatic based on SIC, MAXLAG=1)
{-Statistic Prob.*

Augmented Dickey-Fuller test statistic -2.12222 0.5195
Test critical values: 1% level -4.18091

5% level -3.51552

10% level -3.18826

*MacKinnon (1996) one-sided p-values.

Augmented Dickey-Fuller Test Equation
Dependent Variable: D(Y)

Method: Least Squares

Date: 11/06/04 Time: 13:43

Sample (adjusted): 1340 1383

Included observations: 44 after adjustments

Variable Coefficient  Std. Error {-Statistic Prob.

Y(-1) -0.07916 0.037302 -2.12222 0.0401
DY(-1)) 0.477108 0.131973 3.615185 0.0008
C 0.922656 0.415953 2.218172 0.0323
@TREND(1338) 0.002403 0.001639 1.466119 0.1504
R-squared 0.359099 Mean dependent var 0.047826
Adjusted R-squared 0.311031 S.D. dependent var 0.070402
S.E. of regression 0.058437 Akaike info criterion -2.75524
Sum squared resid 0.136594 Schwarz criterion -2.59304
Log likelihood 64.61523 F-statistic 7.470703

Durbin-Watson stat 2.053631 Prob(F-statistic) 0.000438
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315 GDP 2 )8 (g1 4l ans Y6 o3 05031 (Y) 90

Null Hypothesis: DY has a unit root
Exogenous: Constant
Lag Length: O (Automatic based on SIC, MAXLAG=1)
{-Statistic Prob.*

Augmented Dickey-Fuller test statistic -3.68054 0.0078
Test critical values: 1% level -3.58851

5% level -2.92973

10% level -2.60306
*MacKinnon (1996) one-sided p-values.
Augmented Dickey-Fuller Test Equation
Dependent Variable: D(DY)
Method: Least Squares
Date: 11/09/04 Time: 14:07
Sample (adjusted): 1340 1383
Included observations: 44 after adjustments
Variable Coefficient  Std. Error t-Statistic Prob.
DY(-1) -0.48194 0.130942 -3.68054 0.0007
C 0.022448 0.011187 2.00652 0.0513
R-squared 0.243875 Mean dependent var -0.00116
Adjusted R-squared 0.225872 S.D. dependent var 0.069104
S.E. of regression 0.0608 Akaike info criterion -2.71805
Sum squared resid 0.155261 Schwarz criterion -2.63695
Log likelihood 61.79708 F-statistic 13.54636
Durbin-Watson stat 2.034131 Prob(F-statistic) 0.000658
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Space: CYCLE
Method: Maximum likelihood (Marquardt)
Date: 05/04/06 Time: 18:59
Sample: 1338 1383
Included observations: 46

Valid observations: 45

Convergence achieved after 55 iterations

Coefficient Std. Error z-Statistic Prob.
C(1) 0.050091 0.020776 2.410986 0.0159
C(2) 0.544402 0.175096 3.109165 0.0019
C(3) -0/2 0/022 9/09 0/031
C(4) -6.44268 0.366331 -17.5871 0
C(5) -7.2425 0.558342 -12.9714 0

Final State Root MSE z-Statistic Prob.
YCH1 -0.0004 0.029364 -0.01377 0.989
X -0.00074 0.02225 -0.03337 0.9734
Log likelihood 63.30685 Akaike info criterion -2.63586
Parameters 4 Schwarz criterion -2.47527
Diffuse priors 0 Hannan-Quinn criter. -2.57599
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year yc ychp yp yphp y dy

1338 0.01026 0.034462 10.67966 10.65546 10.68992

1339 0.004899 0.041286 10.78322 10.74683 10.78811 0.098194
1340 0.001981 0.021295 10.85786 10.83854 10.85984 0.071723
1341 0.00095 -0.00983 10.92058 10.93136 10.92153 0.061696
1342 0.005195 -0.04961 10.97145 11.02625 10.97664 0.055109
1343 0.025011 -0.07513 11.02394 11.12408 11.04895 0.072313
1344 0.029432 -0.02956 11.16624 11.22524 11.19568 0.146721
1345 0.021028 -0.04399 11.26432 11.32934 11.28535 0.089672
1346 0.026088 -0.04769 11.36194 11.43571 11.38802 0.102676
1347 0.02972 -0.04037 11.47316 11.54325 11.50288 0.114857
1348 0.025685 -0.02758 11.5971 11.65037 11.62279 0.119906
1349 0.027632 -0.03848 11.68896 11.75507 11.71659 0.093805
1350 0.039675 -0.01086 11.80455 11.85509 11.84423 0.127638
1351 0.028431 0.051004 11.97035 11.94778 11.99878 0.154551
1352 0.020285 0.040277 12.05036 12.03037 12.07064 0.071864
1353 0.015263 0.088215 12.17357 12.10061 12.18883 0.118185
1354 0.023279 0.079515 12.2129 12.15667 12.23618 0.047354
1355 0.00692 0.200475 12.39112 12.19756 12.39804 0.161855
1356 -0.04291 0.151186 12.41723 12.22313 12.37432 -0.02372
1357 -0.04984 0.062494 12.34754 12,2352 12,2977 -0.07662
1358 -0.06799 0.017349 12.32247 12.23713 12.25448 -0.04322
1359 -0.06661 -0.1425 12.15699 12.23288 12.09038 -0.1641
1360 -0.00735 -0.18139 12.05255 12.22659 12.04521 -0.04517
1361 0.024742 -0.05748 12.13877 12.221 12.16351 0.118307
1362 -0.00316 0.051473 12.27163 12.21699 12.26847 0.104954
1363 -0.02252 0.032855 12.27029 12.21492 12.24777 -0.0207
1364 -0.03903 0.051968 12.30661 12.21561 12.26757 0.019803
1365 -0.04548 -0.04857 12.21715 12.22024 12.17166 -0.09591
1366 -0.03698 -0.06885 12.19865 12.23051 12.16166 -0.01
1367 -0.0211 -0.14236 12.12637 12.24763 12.10527 -0.05639
1368 0.018715 -0.10945 12.14394 12.27211 12.16266 0.057385
1369 0.031279 -0.00834 12.26344 12.30305 12.29472 0.132062
1370 0.011869 0.0707 12.39729 12.33846 12.40916 0.114444
1371 -0.00972 0.072073 12.45805 12.37625 12.44832 0.03916
1372 -0.01754 0.048 12.48058 12.41504 12.46304 0.014721
1373 -0.01446 0.013772 12.48242 12.45419 12.46796 0.004918
1374 -0.00325 0.003489 12.50025 12.49351 12.497 0.020042
1375 -0.00332 0.02307 12.55937 12.53298 12.55605 0.059046
1376 -0.00973 0.011132 12.59344 12.57258 12.58372 0.027668
1377 -0.01224 -0.00056 12.62424 12.61256 12.612 0.028286
1378 -0.00806 -0.02537 12.63594 12.65324 12.62787 0.015871
1379 -0.0043 -0.01868 12.68059 12.69497 12.67629 0.048417
1380 0.001043 -0.02927 12.70752 12.73783 12.70856 0.032267
1381 0.007647 -0.00084 12.77321 12.7817 12.78086 0.0723
1382 0.002636 0.019119 12.84268 12.8262 12.84532 0.064459
1383 -0.00074 0.021546 12.8932 12.87091 12.89246 0.047139
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